Decision Ys. 423?3

In the Matter of the Application of )

SUNSED STAGES, & corporation, for. an )

order or orders granting permiasion ) - o

to increase, aéfust, ané’ place into Y Application No. 296LL
fect certaln fares for the transpor- ) - :

tation of passengers on its 1ines_ )

Ratzer. % Bridge by Collaﬁhr A Bridxe, for applicant;
1ifford Maurice Ilor Sunset Stages.

02

¢Z0

Sunzet Stagers, a Cpliforn~a corvnwation,‘“oouestu autho*icy
.hereinltb 1nérease ité'prese:t ‘intrazone fare from. 7 cents to 10
cents, ané to eliminaté the present hO-cent rbund trip ticket.

' Applicant operates as a passenger stage. corwo*at;on between
the citles of IngleWobd, Fawthorne, Yanhat an Bnac“, nrnosa Beach
and Redondo Jeach. The territory served 1s divided'intq‘f;ve fare
zones with interzone fares bos#d on a éhorge~off5 cdnts‘fof cach
'zanc travelled, Appﬁicant’a'proposal would 1nc£éas the<minimt$ Lare
o 10 cents and eliminate the presenﬁ rouné trip fare app;icnble to
“é Dive zone ride; "

A public he&ringiwas reld belore Exgminer yohe.“, ot 103
Aﬁgeles,-on Octover 23, 19LR, at which time evidence was adduced.and
the matter submitted. | | ]

. Te T4 .ony ores«nted by the exscutive viée-prcsi&cnt of
zpplicant cowpanv “gmdfcated that, furing the year from Suly 2, ,9h
to June 20, L9L8, the operations resulted In 2 loas o '¢l,,812 7.
Thié losz was afcri utable 50 :ncrcéscdﬁ xpenses q“d to 10*5 of
phséengers due to & new mupicipai Bug line commencing opgrét;ons ia
the area. The zestimOny Turther indicated *hat,‘effectiVeVOctobcr 1,
19&8, iﬁsufahce costs.ingreaéed vy 50%; 4n July of‘l9&8 fire prices

1ncrecscd adbout: 57 on'Jtly’l, L8, woges of drivers were Iincreased

5 ccwto per Hour, and ouue* costs heve likewice become greater.
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?urtherﬁore; 1t hos Decomo ﬁecessary for applicant compeny to ma%e |
abréngements for & new terminal, sirce thc City of Hdrmosa“aeach hee
requesved appl cont to vacute 4ts prosent terminal cue to\the rosi-~
dentlsl neture of the ghbo"hood. Exhidbit 2 co“sists of pho*o-
aretic coples of escrow instructions, 1nd1qating‘that appl;eant ;s
committed to the purchase of lend foé‘thé construction of a.new
:erm;ﬁal, ' | B
| Applicant's testimony further findicatedfthat the future
operotions under prescnt fares wéuld srezult in a léss.
Téstihbny ﬁ.s presented by en englnesr. of the staflf of the
Public Trilities Commission. An snalysis of this test on ” wh;c“
1s contolned iIn zZxhiblt 3,.iﬁdicn*es that:tﬁe hﬂ‘imeted *eﬂults of.
opcrations for the yocr ending October 21, 19h9, uﬁde“ present faores,
would result 1n an opc“ﬁtinp ratlo of 98 5% befo*e prov‘sio fo*
indoﬁe texes and 99.0% alter provision for income tax.‘ ‘While this
“nstimony is somewhét-contrary té thht'prcsenﬁéd)by'épplicaht, in
that applica ¢ estimeted a loss would onqua 1’ operations were con-
dueted under the present fares, still 1t_:ﬂdf ‘vhat Lﬁdn* present
fares the operations would-not'o*ovido aﬁn feant with net eveﬁuq
zufficlent to meet 1ts 6pc:at ng expenses’ and mat ntaﬁﬂ its er ¢it.
"Acéqrdingly; we'conclﬁdc, and hereby £iné, thaé spplicant;is entitled
£o some*incrﬁasé'in“its'fAres; |
The-Commission enginecer also prose ﬁed\oséimétes as to the
csult of operat ionq cor the period,ending Octobér Si;,i9h9;'under
she vroposed fares, and under a suggested ltoﬂna ) rﬁ.c."The ’ollow-
ing table i;'compiled fro;_the teétiﬁpny of applicent and thc Commis-

tion englineer:




-
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Avalicant

Present Fares  .¢030"Pd ?a“és ,
(TIF I, T To I:r 1, 19L8 (.mly T, I9LS to. -
June %0, 19L8) to June 30,.§é§ June %O 19&9)

Total Oper. ' . _ . -
Revenue $292,87%2.12 $290 ;L-:zz.oo- : ,-,,226 705. 65 '

568,512.15 22k, L1:3. 95 22y, LM 95 :

Revenwe (T5;EZ0-0L) (TS 2,2j6-1.7o
Less Income Taxss ' ) 545,13

Yot Income S 1;496.27
Opersting Rstio: | R
Before Income Daxc | o L 99.3%
After ;ncom"*axeSu , ' ‘ 99.5%:

-
(Red migurc)

-
Commiscion ZEnginegr

(”dvéﬂber , 15L8 o October 30, 169}

Proesent Fares P"onoaed Fa*es «Al ernaze P*ovoeal%

Tot2l Oper. . - '
Revenue 1 §296,980 ‘ 3331,560- ‘ .5505-,‘880*

Yet Oper. _ - e
Zxpenses ‘ 292,920 29%,%50 - 293%,0%0

Vet Oper. : | o S
Revenue L,060 - 38,210 12,850

Less Ircome Taxes 960 o 12;260‘ . '5,196
Net Income 3,200 | 21;,850_”. . 9,660

Operatin ¥l Ratio- | o
Sefore Income Taxes 98.6 88 5‘- 5.8

After Income Taxes . $9.0 . 92 5. 96.8
#Alternste faro structure 1s the same as the fare ﬂtructu e p“oposed
by applicant that tokens cold on the boals o"s Tor 25 cents could
be used in lieu of the teﬂ cent cash fare.

From the above sable 1% will Ye seen shat t, under the pro-

. posed a*eg, acco*d;ng o the est*mazcv of anplicant, the operations
for the period,ending June 30, 19L9, wil_ result in aleperacing
rati0 of §9.%% before provision for income taxes and 99:5% alter

srovision for {ncome texes. Uader the estimate of the Commission
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engineecr, . operations urnder the proposed farcs for the year ending
Octoﬁe: 1, 2949 would result in an operat ratLo of.88-5ﬁ before
provis:dn for 4ncome taxes ond 92.5%, after prov;q;ou *or 1ncome
toxes. Unéef‘sﬁch a'stbiking'diupsri*y betwceu uhewe two estimd eé,
it bncomes 1aces-a“y to analyze the poin:s.of difference.

it will be noted that the estlimeted *Fvn nue undn* fares.
propocced by applicant nmouncs'to g% 26 706 in round f:gu ‘whc"eqs
the estimate of the Commisinﬂ cﬁg~“ n* m:ounts co $? 560 or a
difference of 4,85k | |

The apolicadf's'mcthod of estimating revenues fbéxthe ycdﬁg
ending Junc 20, 1°L9, wes to ta?# the number of'passenﬁérsifor thoJ
preceding 12 months and allom a deprecket;on of 5p as a.result of the
proposed rate incresses. The proposed faresjwere uhen\appldéd~to the
resulting estivs ted ﬁumber of posrengers and the aat;c&pﬂtﬂd *cverue'
wece obtalined., It ‘should ba pointed out ,ho* the *evenuh f;gu*ﬂs
submitted by applicant for the yeﬁr ending June 30, l9h9, 1ﬁ01hd@d
only passenger revenue. N llownnco nos bneu msde for. aﬁy other
rovenue. In the yeer ending Jtne %0, 19L8,. the isce’la“,ous revenue
amounted to $2,L02.15.. A 1se, it %13 noted thuv the figures subm;tted
by the Commiésioﬁ eng§qeer contoined on allowance of $2,h00 f¢r other

v rcefore, taking this intO'accoﬁnt, we £ind that éhe

revenue nbe‘dnly.sg,hSE snaft;- o

Concerning’fh forecast of opc*ﬁtiﬁg crneﬂogs, the applicaat .
hne estimated, in "éund figures, an smount of Q,ZL Lbh. wh;lo the
Cowmission englineer. Hﬂﬂ cstimased 329% 50. The diff r..ce or
epproxims cely $31, OOO 45 to be found, p"inc pal; - n £he ddministra-a

‘ond genera_ expenses. Acpl cbnt h&s ollownd °12 OOO *oré ’or
solaries of gche“al off cers thﬁn has the Commiqsiqn eng_nce-,’

11kewise, u“e ’icc su;ar*em qhoun =)'s apolicénf are mpprpximately
£1,600 more than the ecstimste of the enginesr, und the law expense

1s approximotely 62,000 more than the cnginecr'o timatc.siOthe:‘

h J

e
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1tems of variance 1ﬁc1udc'the‘cosﬁ of insurance, ané zhe'coé§ of :
oneratiﬂz taxes ond lic-r°eé.‘ Baslically, these differnnc es 1& ‘stié:
metes of expenses arise from.,ne fact th_u npolﬂcan* has’ ugod thp
actuml amounts it desirev to paT whereos she COﬂmissioﬂ eng;ncer h&é
used cmounts which are convurable Lo tho*# ’ouqd in the o:Erationé
of 6therlsimila* util ties. | o

From a conside&aﬁiqn of this evidence Vo f‘n thot the
¢vicdence herein dohs not fustif ¥ the Lnst;;ution‘of thc fntgs‘as
.propoch by npplicﬂnt. noweyer, wc‘fur:her find.thbt‘hpplicént 48
antitled to some reltef. | .

- in Alternate fere structure permitiing the use of_a:token‘
s0ld on the basis of 3 for 29'ceﬂ*""n 1ieu of “hé'lO 6éht’cash fare'
e s brésentod By the Co mm-ss_Oﬁ eﬂﬁ;noer ﬂnd tho os*’~ﬂted rec ults of
operétién under thié faré svrﬁctuhu set out in the ro*egoiﬂg table.
Tnder “h’? proposal tne owc ating rasio wag oot m‘ted to bo 95 87
bcfore provision ’or tncome taxes nd_96"8p afver provis¢on‘*o“
income taxes. Ve hf.oby find that th‘q farc qtructurn wou*a p*ovide
applicant with sufficicnt\rcvcnue to poy ;ts opcrating @xnensoo“

- £nd toxes and provide & reAas cnablo éeturﬁ ;o'thb ockholdﬁrs.~‘This
fare structure has been j stified in this record: and the. rare* zet

6ut therein will be b.utho zcd.-

orD

Appliwmima:ﬂabovE entiti¢d naving been filed, a pgﬁlic
neoring having been hélé'thﬁreon,-the matter having‘been“submittéd,
the Cormissifon being fully adé£sed:iﬁ the premises, and godd-cdusé :
eppearing, | ’

™ IS ORDEP"“ 1'~z=:11: Sunset Stages bc, and it hc. bv iu;
au:horizéd to establis h on ‘not less thon Tive (5) davs’ not;ch to the
Commission and o the public, the following changes in'ics *gre'

ctructure :
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-

inerease the pres ent 7¢ intrazone farc - 10¢.ﬁ This
minimum fare to be aopl‘cable £o’ trovel w;thin any.
two ¢ontiguous zones

establish tokens to be sold for 25¢, eﬂChftoken to
be - acccptablc in 11eu of ‘a 10¢ cash *are' : .

elimine te the prﬁqent h0¢'round-tr‘v ticyet. .

IT I8 wURMHQP ORDERED: t,a* 10’ a1 ogher “espects ‘the appli- :
cation is dnnied; : ' ” '

IT s FCR*B:R ORDERED ‘that the authort ty herein granted
shall expire except to uhe exten‘ thet. the rates and chargeo publiahed
pursuant to this authority are filcd and made #ffective within sixty
(60) days srom the effec*ive daté of this order. L

The effective dote or this order uhall bo twenty (20) - days
from the‘date hereor.

Dated 8t /‘éa, %&W ,.Califomi.a this. a?/,a.’é' -

daj of cﬁZ}gﬁzguJZE&. '-19h2£k-




